GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1764
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2025

Deployment of mobile Ayush health clinics in remote areas of Odisha

1764 Shri Niranjan Bishi:
Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Ministry will support deployment of mobile Ayush health clinics in remote and tribal areas of Odisha for last-mile delivery of traditional healthcare services; and
(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(@) & (b) Public Health being a State subject, the primary responsibility of deployment of mobile Ayush health clinics in remote and tribal areas of Odisha for last-mile delivery of traditional healthcare services lies with the respective State Government. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is provision of financial assistance for Ayush Mobile Medical Unit. State/UT Governments may avail eligible financial assistance to this activity by submitting the suitable proposals through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provisions of NAM Guidelines. However, no proposals for support for Ayush Mobile Medical units has been sent by State Government of Odisha through SAAPs.
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